01PE 04-06-2	Docket No.: ALL.014
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar POBA/REV02 Tab settings + + + 101656	IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thierry SCORDILIS	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>ALLGON AB</u> Address: <u>P.O. Box 500, SE-184, 25</u>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🛛 Merger	
Security Agreement     Change of Name	City: Åkersberga State/Prov.:
□ Other	Country: Sweden ZIP:
Execution Date: March 27, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es)
If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
Patent Application No. Filing date	
Patent Application No. Filing date 09/735,928 December 14, 2000	
Patent Application No. Filing date 09/735,928 December 14, 2000 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Yes 🖾 No
Patent Application No. Filing date 09/735,928 December 14, 2000 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<ul> <li>Yes X No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> </ul>
Patent Application No. Filing date 09/735,928 December 14, 2000 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>ANDREW J. TELESZ, JR.</u> Registration No. <u>33,581</u> Address: <u>12200 SUNRISE VALLEY DRIVE, SUITE 150</u>	<ul> <li>Yes X No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00</li> <li>X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be</li> </ul>
Patent Application No.       Filing date         09/735,928       December 14, 2000         Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       ANDREW J. TELESZ, JR.         Registration No.       33,581	<ul> <li>Yes X No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00</li> <li>X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> </ul>
Patent Application No.       Filing date         09/735,928       December 14, 2000         Additional numbers       Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name:         Name:       ANDREW J. TELESZ, JR.         Registration No.       33,581         Address:       12200 SUNRISE VALLEY DRIVE, SUITE 150         4/05/2001 6T0H11       00000124 09735928         FC:581       40.00 6P         City:       RESTON	<ul> <li>Yes X No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00</li> <li>X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Patent Application No.       Filing date         09/735,928       December 14, 2000         Additional numbers       Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name: ANDREW J. TELESZ, JR.         Registration No.       33,581         Address:       12200 SUNRISE VALLEY DRIVE, SUITE 150         4/05/2001 6T0H11       00000124 09735928         FC:581       40.00 gP         City:       RESTON         State/Prov.:       VA         Country:       USA	<ul> <li>Yes X No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00</li> <li>X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 50-0238</li> </ul>
Patent Application No.       Filing date         09/735,928       December 14, 2000         Additional numbers       Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name: ANDREW J. TELESZ, JR.         Registration No.       33,581         Address:       12200 SUNRISE VALLEY DRIVE, SUITE 150         4/05/2001 6T0H11       00000124 09735928         FC:581       40.00 gP         City:       RESTON         State/Prov.:       VA         Country:       USA	<ul> <li>Yes X No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00</li> <li>X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> </ul>
Patent Application No.       Filing date         09/735,928       December 14, 2000         Additional numbers       Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name:         Name:       ANDREW J. TELESZ, JR.         Registration No.       33,581         Address:       12200 SUNRISE VALLEY DRIVE, SUITE 150         4/05/2001 GT0H11       00000124 09735928         FC:581       40.00 gp         City:       RESTON         State/Prov.:       VA         Country:       USA         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0238 T USE THIS SPACE
Patent Application No.       Filing date         09/735,928       December 14, 2000         Additional numbers       Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name:         Name:       ANDREW J. TELESZ, JR.         Registration No.       33,581         Address:       12200 SUNRISE VALLEY DRIVE, SUITE 150         4/05/2001 GT0N11       00000124 09735928         FC:581       40.00 @P         City:       RESTON         Country:       USA         ZIP:       20191         Do NO         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	<ul> <li>Yes X No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00</li> <li>X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 50-0238</li> </ul>

REEL: 011645 FRAME: 0271

-

· • •

.

JONÉ VOLENTINI L.L.C. (6/2000)	
Interi Mame(s) of Inventor(s)	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned Thierry SCORDILIS
insert Name(s) of Assignee(s) Address	and the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to ALLGON AB of P.O. Box 500, SE-184 25. Åkersberga Sweden
Tills of Invention	(hereinafter designated as the Assignce) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as <u>SLOT ANTENNA DEVICE</u>
	for which an application for patent in the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned on

.

.

.

NR.562 **P**Ø6

	(		
and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herew	ith.		
The undersigned hereby grant Adam C. Volentine, Reg. No power to insert on this assignment any further identification which m of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.			
In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the			
Date 2001.03.27 Name of Inventor Thierry SCO			
Thierry SCOI Date, Name of Inventor			
Date, Name of Inventor			
Date, Name of Inventor			
Date Name of Inventor			
(Note regarding Witnessing and/or Acknowledgment: A but not required. If not acknowledged, then it is recommen- least two witnesses who sign here. However, the current pi an Assignment even if it has not been acknowledged and/or Witness	<pre>ded that the execution by the Inventor(s) be witnessed by at ractice of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is to record r witnessed.) <u>At_a kLD ILG</u> GMENT oling assignment, who did acknowledge to me that he (th y)</pre>		
	Official Signature		
SEAL	Official Title		
	••••••		
Applicant Reference No.: 9961 JUS/RF/AW	Atty Docket No.:ALL.014		
	Filing Date: December 14, 2000		
Part 2 of 2			

. •

## PATENT REEL: 011645 FRAME: 0273

**RECORDED: 03/30/2001** 

•

.